Priority

Project

H Street
1 Rehabilitation Project

I,J, and Jiboom Street
2 Viaducts Repair

I,J, and Jiboom Street
2 Viaducts Repair

I, J, and Jiboom Street
2 Viaducts Repair
Joint Seal Repair
5 Project
Joint Seal Repair
5 Project
Joint Seal Repair
5 Project
Joint Seal Repair
5 Project

Joint Seal Repair
5 Project

Power Inn
6 Rehabilitation Project

La Mancha Way
7 Rehabilitation Project

Franklin Laguna Creek
8 Rehabilitation Project

Florin Perkins
9 Rehabilitation Project

Franklin Elder Creek
10 Rehabiltation Project

Elder Creek Rd
11 Rehabiltation Project

Elder Creek Rd
11 Rehabiltation Project

Elder Creek Rd
11 Rehabiltation Project

County
Location

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Implementing
Agency

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

Bridge
Number
from
Inspection
Report

24C-0076

24C-0006

24C-0364L

24C-0364R

24C-0382L

24C-0382R

24C-0378

24C-0112

24C-0133

24C-0025

24C-0093

24C-0116

24C-0118

24C-0165

24C-0204L

24C-0204R

24C-0245

Local
Agency
Bridge ID

24C-0076

24C-0006

24C-0364L

24C-0364R

24C-0382L

24C-0382R

24C-0378

24C-0112

24C-0133

24C-0025

24C-0093

24C-0116

24C-0118

24C-0165

24C-0204L

24C-0204R

24C-0245

City of Sacramento

Facility Feature Sufficiency SD/FO
Carried Intersected Location Rating Status
American
H Street River 58 FO
N from |
Jiboom | and J Street Street
Street Viaducts Viaduct 54.2 SD
Jiboom and J
Street Btwn I-5 &
| Street Viaducts Sac River 67.9 SD
I and Jiboom
Street Btwn I-5 &
J Street Viaducts Sac River 77.9
East Drain 0.9 mis/o
Arena Blvd Canal Del Paso Rd 97.7
East Drain 0.9 mis/o
Arena Blvd Canal Del Paso Rd 94.6
Holiday
Garage Rd K Street e/o 3rd St 78.9
0.2 mil w/o
Marconi Auburn Blvd Rte 51 94
btwn
W Silver Northgate &
Eagle NEMDC Norwood 96.4
Morrison 0.1 mis/o
Power Inn  Creek Lemon Hill 93.2
0.3 min/o
La Mancha Elder Creek Mack 75.7 FO
Laguna 0.1 mis/o
Franklin Creek Calvine 66.4 SD
Florin Morrison 0.5 min/o
Perkins Creek Elder Creek 91.2
S Fork Elder
Franklin Blvd Creek 88.6
Morrison
Elder Creek Creek 94.6
Morrison
Elder Creek Creek 93.3
Morrison
Elder Creek Creek 93.6

Work Description

Bridge deck treatment, joint

seal installation, approach

slab installation and repair,
and concrete spall patching

Joint seal installation, repair

hinge plates

Repair hinge plates, patch
concrete spalling on
underside of deck

Clean and install joint seal

Clean and install joint seal

Clean and install joint seal

Clean and install joint seal

Clean and install joint seal

Clean and install joint seal

Bridge deck treatment

Bridge deck treatment

Bridge deck treatment

Bridge deck treatment

Bridge deck treatment

Bridge deck treatment

Bridge deck treatment

Bridge deck treatment

Deck Area
(sq ft)

21894

27200

29000

18945

3714

3714

3768

28654

38000

6100

2500

21800

7500

8200

3200

3100

63500

Total
Particip Cost Unit Cost

$471,000

$36,290

$36,290

$72,345

$20,956

$20,956

$16,901

$26,290

$32,690

$12,200

$9,600

$13,400

$18,800

$16,400

$6,400

$6,200

$34,200

0.05

0.75

0.80

0.26

0.18

0.18

0.22

1.09

1.16

0.50

0.26

1.63

0.40

0.50

0.50

0.50

1.86

Federal
Share

$416,976

$32,128

$32,128

$64,047

$18,552

$18,552

$14,962

$23,275

$28,940

$10,801

$8,499

$11,863

$16,644

$14,519

$5,666

$5,489

$30,277

Running
Federal Share

$416,976

$449,104

$481,231

$545,278

$563,831

$582,383

$597,346

$620,620

$649,561

$660,361

$668,860

$680,723

$697,367

$711,886

$717,552

$723,040

$753,318

$54,024

$4,162

$4,162

$8,298

$2,404

$2,404

$1,939

$3,015

$3,750

$1,399

$1,101

$1,537

$2,156

$1,881

$734

$711

$3,923

PMO00063

Running
Local Share Local Share

$54,024

$58,186

$4,162

$12,460

$2,404

$4,807

$1,939

$4,954

$3,750

$5,149

$1,101

$2,638

$2,156

$4,037

$734

$1,445

$3,923



Elder Creek Rd
11 Rehabiltation Project

Howe Ave
12 Embankment Control

Howe Ave
12 Embankment Control

Howe Ave
12 Embankment Control

Howe Ave
12 Embankment Control

Northgate over
13 NEMDC

Joint Seal Repair
14 Project

Joint Seal Repair
14 Project

Joint Seal Repair
14 Project

Joint Seal Repair
14 Project

Joint Seal Repair
14 Project

Joint Seal Repair
14 Project

Joint Seal Repair
14 Project

Joint Seal Repair
14 Project

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento

City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento
City of
Sacramento

24C-0252

24C-0142L

24C-0142R

24C-0143L

24C-0143R

24C-0099

24C-0359

24C-0353

24C-0122

24C-0107R

24C-0107L

24C-0128

24C-0219L

24C-0128

24C-0252

24C-0142L

24C-0142R

24C-0143L

24C-0143R

24C-0099

24C-0359

24C-0353

24C-0122

24C-0107R

24C-0107L

24C-0128

24C-0219L

24C-0128

Morrison
Elder Creek Creek

Howe Ave  La Riviera
Howe Ave  La Riviera
Howe Ave  La Riviera
Howe Ave  La Riviera
Natomas
Northgate  East Main
Blvd Drain Canal
El Camino
Ave UPRR
Arden Way UPRR
Douglas
Pocket Rd  Drain
American
Howe Ave  River
American
Howe Ave  River
Arcade
Rio Linda Creek

Center Pkwy Elder Creek

Center Pkwy Elder Creek

0.25 min/o
SR50

0.25 min/o
SR51

0.25 min/o
SR52

0.25 min/o
SR53

0.1 mis/o
Garden Hwy
0.4 miw/o
Rte 51

0.3 miw/o
Rte 61

2.1 miw/o
Rte 5

0.4 min/o
SR 50

0.4 min/o
SR 50

0.1 min/o
Arcade
0.1 min/o
Mack

0.1 min/o
Mack

City of Sacramento

92.6 SD

52

54

17

18

89.7

89.3

94.4

85.6

58.4

57.6

88.1

86.8

95.8

Bridge deck treatment

Rock slope paving, slope
protection

Rock slope paving, slope
protection

Rock slope paving, slope
protection

Rock slope paving, slope
protection

Scour countermeasure
Clean and install joint seal
Clean and install joint seal
Clean and install joint seal
Clean and install joint seal
Clean and install joint seal
Replace Joint Seal, Deck Seal
Treatment

Deck Seal Treatment

Deck Seal Treatment

32000

8720

8720

4520

4520

22637

42109

25597

11625

43077

43077

15371

2368

2906

$21,000

$74,600

$74,600

$74,600

$74,600

$67,500

$18,690

$41,534

$32,283

$28,000.00

$28,000.00

$48,427.00

$6,000.00

$6,000.00
$1,446,752

1.52

0.12

0.12

0.06

0.06

0.34

2.25

0.62

0.36

1.54

1.54

0.32

0.39

0.48

$18,591

$66,043

$66,043

$66,043

$66,043

$59,758

$16,546

$36,770

$28,580

$24,788

$24,788

$42,872

$5,312

$5,312
$1,280,810

$771,909

$837,952

$903,996

$970,039

$1,036,083

$1,095,840

$1,112,387

$1,149,157

$1,177,737

$1,202,525

$1,227,314

$1,270,186

$1,275,498

$1,280,810

$2,409

$8,557

$8,557

$8,557

$8,557

$7,742

$2,144

$4,764

$3,703

$3,212

$3,212

$5,555

5688

$688

PMO00063

$6,331

$8,557

$17,113

$8,557

$17,113

$7,742

$9,886

$4,764

$8,467

$11,678

$14,890

$20,445

$21,133

$21,821





